LISTING OF PROPOSERS Page 1
FOR: REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS RC FOR ARMED SECURITY SERVICES CITY HALL
RFP No. 9497

RFP Opening:
March 12, 2019

PROPOSERS TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT
(In alphabetical order)
«.?
1. Alltech Industries, Inc. $240,515.60
4781 East Gettysburg Ave Suite 111
Fresno CA 93726

¢
2. American Guard Services $327,584.40“\
1125 West 190" Street
Los Angeles CA 90248 ol
$288,535.00

3. Fresno Advanced Security&Transport, Inc.
2505 West Shaw Avenue Suite B190
Fresno CA 93711 \®

$299,000.00

4. Turner Security Systems, Inc.

120 West Shields Avenue
Fresno CA 93705

Each proposer has agreed to allow the City one hundred twenty (120) days from date
proposals were opened to accept or reject their proposal.

DEPARTMENT CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION:

[L.X ] Award a contract in the amount of $ _327.584.40 to American Guard Services
in accordance with the Selection Committee recommendation.

[_1 Reject all proposals. Reason:
Remarks:
Department Head APM

Title DPW _Aséistant Director

Date 7/ 30// 20/9

KAFORMS\EVALUATIONFORMRFP



LISTING OF PROPOSERS Page 2

FOR: REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS RC FOR ARMED SECURITY SERVICES CITY HALL

RFP No. 9497
RFP Opening:
March 12, 2019

L'_/] Approve Dept. Recommendation [_'v]/Approve Finance/Purchasing
Recommendation
[ ] Disapprove [_] Disapprove

[ ] See Attachment

FINANCE DEPARTMENT :
Qe  oifalia L //7
Purchading Manager Date City Manager o(Dﬁigneé Date
/W Wit 7/l

"Ffnance Director Date

KAFORMS\EVALUATIONFORMRFP



